Form PTO 159 Spt. 2 6 2001 RECO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0631-0027 (exp. 5/35/2002) Tab settings

12-31-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

12.06.01

101928262

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): DIVERSITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: 936325 ALBERTA LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8750-53 Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Edmonton, CANADA State: Alberta Zip: T6E 5G2
	·
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)6,251,288
	6,074,563
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Patricia D. Granados	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1666 K Street, N.W., Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 08-1641
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Patricia D. Granados, Reg. No. 33,683	THIS SPACE

80.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIVERSITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") a corporation having its principal place of business 3200 Manulife Place, 10180-101 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5J 3W8, is the co-owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain inventions entitled:

METHODS OF DRILLING A BORE HOLE AND DEHYDRATING DRILLING FLUIDS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was granted on June 26, 2001 as U.S. Patent No. 6,251,288; and

DEHYDRATION OF DRILLING FLUIDS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was granted on June 13, 2000 as U.S. Patent No. 6,074,563; and

WHEREAS, 936325 Alberta Ltd., having its principal place of business at 8750 - 53 AVENUE, EDMONTON, ALBERTA TGE 56 A (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right and interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its full right, title, and interest in the above identified Letters Patents, such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

By:

(Signature)

STEVEN LEPOOLE
(Printed Name)

PRESIDENT
(Title)

JUNE 1, 2001
(Date)

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0168